Revenue Section, 2700 Sixth Avenue South, Lake Worth, FL 33461. 

Section 2.02 Adjustment to Guaranteed Annual Rent 

On each anniversary date of this Agreement or any extension thereot: the Guaranteed 

Annual Rent shall be adjusted by multiplying the then current Guaranteed Annual Rent by one 

hundred and four percent (104%). 

Section 2.03 Additional Rent 
Any and all sums of money or charges required to be paid by Concessionaire under this 

Agreement other than the Guaranteed Annual Rent shall be considered "Additional Rent", 

whether or not the same is specifically so designated and County shall have the same rights to